The state of the s	-09-2008 <u>Idiales Falericano Maderinano </u>	
REC!		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trac 10	13538631 ats or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bank of America, N.A. f/k/a	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Lasalle Bank National Association	Name: Crawford Industries LLC	
P.O. Box 2864, Hartford, CT 06101-	Internal Attn: Todd Barton, Controlle	
Individual(s) XX Association 6713	Address: and Treasurer	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1414 Crawford Drive	
Corporation- State:	City: Crawfordsville	
Other	State: Indiana	
Citizenship (see guidelines) North Carolina, USA	Country: USA Zip: 47933	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) Dec. 3, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
	X Other LLC Citizenship Indiana, US	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
X Other Termination of Trademark	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75672748	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2395092 - see attached Schedule A	
75072748		
C. Hantification of Deposition of Trademork(a) (and Eilin	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes Note of Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill	ig Date if Application of Registration Number is unknowny.	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 2	
Name: Antoinette G. O'Connor	-	
Internal Address: Bank of America, N.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315	
Mail Stop: CT2-515-BB-11		
Street Address: 70 Batterson Park Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
City: Farmington	8. Payment Information:	
State: CT Zip: 06032		
Phone Number: (860) 409-5483	54	
Fax Number: (617) 790–1399	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	7 2 2000	
9. Signature: Moriotte y C'UMWC Signature	Dec. 3, 2008 Date	
J	Vice President Total number of pages including cover	
	sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	or of the USPTO, 9.0 Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh	or of the USPTO, 9:0) Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12/08/2008 DBYRNE 00000090 75672748	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	or of the USPTO, 9:0) Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12/08/2008 DBYRNE 00000090 75672748 61 FC: 8521 48.00 0	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	or of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 12/08/2008 DBYRNE 00000090 75672748	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0167

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Reg. #	<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date
2,103,237	COLLUSION and Design	10/07/97
1,604,566	CRAWFORD	07/03/90
2,153,748	DIAMOND LOCK	04/28/98
2,153,753	DIAMOND LOCK and Design	04/28/98
1,789,352	DURASILK	08/24/93
1,625,949	MAZE DESIGN	12/04/90
2,084,591	TAGS 4 U	07/29/97
1,116,864	PB Design	04/24/1999
1,182,030	Polyblend	12/15/2001
1,116,865	Polyblend and Design	04/24/1999
Common Law Mark	MIRA-STRIP	
•	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	Elling Data
Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
75672748	PERP PLUS	04/01/1999

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0168

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

This Termination and Release of Trademark is made as of the 3rd day of December, 2008 by Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Lasalle Bank National Association to Crawford Industries, LLC.

Bank of America does hereby release and terminate the security interest granted by Crawford Industries, LLC in the trademark registrations described in the attached **Schedule A** pursuant to the Second Amendment to Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2007 at Reel / Frame 003494 / 0024.

Bank of America, N.A., Successor in Interest to Lasalle Bank National Association

Bv:

Antoinette G. O'Comor Assistant Vice President Bank of America, N.A. 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032 Tel (860) 409-5483

Moenello

ID 436293

RECORDED: 12/08/2008

Page 2 of 3.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0169

'Connor